Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50105679 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
114069439
Seite 1 von 28

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment 24GHz BSD Radar
Type Designation VS-91A001
FCC ID 2AN3BVS91A001
IC
HVIN VS-91A001
All models electrical constructions are similar, as described on the cover page, with various models
numbers for different marketing purpose. The suffix “X” can be 0-9, A-Z, a-z, “-“ , ”,” or blank, which is
for difference marketing purpose.
One representative set of samples with model “VS-91A001” was tested and recorded in this report.
Applied model list:
VS-92XXXX VS-92XXXXX VS-92XXXXXX
VS-92XXXXXXX VS-92XXXX-X VS-92XXXXX-X
VS-92XXXXXX-X VS-92XXXXXXX-X VS-92XXXX-XX
VS-92XXXXX-XX VS-92XXXXXX-XX VS-92XXXXXXX-XX
VS-92XXXX-XXXX VS-92XXXXX-XXXX VS-92XXXXXX-XXXX
VS-92XXXXXXX-XXXX
VS-95XXXX VS-95XXXXX VS-95XXXXXX
VS-95XXXXXXX VS-95XXXX-X VS-95XXXXX-X
VS-95XXXXXX-X VS-95XXXXXXX-X VS-95XXXX-XX
VS-95XXXXX-XX VS-95XXXXXX-XX VS-95XXXXXXX-XX
VS-95XXXX-XXXX VS-95XXXXX-XXXX VS-95XXXXXX-XXXX
VS-95XXXXXXX-XXXX
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50105679 001 Seite 10 von 28
Page 10 of 28
 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 24.03 to 24.23 GHz
Channel number 1
Operation Voltage 12Vdc
Modulation  FMCW
Antenna Gain 14dBi
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50105679 001 Seite 11 von 28
Page 11 of 28
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Receiving
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Instruction Manual
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50105679 001 Seite 12 von 28
Page 12 of 28
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum emission
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for
use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Setup for testing: Continuous transmit by a switch
This software was running on the laptop computer connected to the EUT. It